

## **House Championship**

## Sunday March 14th, 2021

Check in starts 8:30 am Tournament starts at 10 am 4 Divisions: Scratch— Handicap — Women— Senior 50+ Handicap 90% of 220

5 Games + Step Ladder Finals (Top five in each division) Division winners will compete in one game roll-off to compete for the House Champion title and additional \$100

Entry Fee: \$40 Pre-Registered \$50 Walk In Brackets, High Game Pot, Eliminator, 50/50, Ball Raffle

Name:			 	
League(s) bowled:			 	
Phone Number:			 	
Are you 50+ as of 3/14/2021?	Yes	No		

## 2020-2021 Greater Schuylkill USBC Strike Zone House Championship Rules

• Bowlers must have bowled at least 21 in a Strike Zone Alleys in a sanctioned league as of

3/5/2021

- Bowlers will use their highest Strike Zone Alleys league average as of 3/5/2021.
- Bowlers will compete in all eligible divisions.
- There will be 4 divisions (Scratch, Handicap, Senior 50+, Women) with a stepladder final in each division. Bowlers will qualify for the stepladder final in the division in which they qualify the highest position. The winner of the final roll-off will be the bowler who has to top score with handicap.
- All bowlers that qualify for the stepladder will cash. Additional places may be paid based on entries. The winner of each division will be awarded a plaque at the 2021 GSUSBC Banquet.
- All non scratch divisions will use handicap based on 90% of 220.
- Bowlers will skip one pair to the right after each game.
- Strike Zone Alleys sanctioned youth bowlers are eligible to compete in the tournament. Any prize winnings will be added to the bowler's scholarship account.
- Entry Fee: \$40 (Lineage and Expenses \$15, Prize Fund \$25).
- Tournament is capacity is 100 bowlers. Walk ins will be accepted if tournament has not reached capacity, but will not receive preregistration discount.
- Tournament director has the final say on all tournament disputes.
- Entry forms can be dropped off at Strike Zone Alleys, or given to Paul Iommi.
- Questions? Email tournaments@bowlschuylkill.com or find us on Facebook
  <u>www.facebook.com/bowlschuylkill/</u>